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Empowerment Through Education 

Our Ref: CIR_2023_038 
 
23 June 2023 
 
Dear Parents/Guardians, 
 
UPDATES ON SEMESTER 2 SCHOOL CALENDAR 
 
We would like to extend a warm welcome to all of you and provide an update on the scheduled 
events and Public Holidays in our Semester 2 School Calendar: 
 

Date Event School Hours 
Spore Edusmart 
Student Care Service 
Hours# 

Sun, 2 Jul Youth Day School holiday Closed 
Mon, 3 Jul Day after Youth Day School holiday 7.30am to 7.00pm 
Thu, 29 Jun Hari Raya Haji Public holiday 
Tue, 8 Aug National Day Celebration 7.30am to 2.00pm 2.00pm to 7.00pm 
Wed, 9 Aug National Day Public holiday 
Thu, 10 Aug Day after National Day School holiday 7.30am to 7.00pm 
Tue, 15 Aug to  
Wed, 16 Aug PSLE Oral Exam No school 

E-learning for P1 to P5 2.00pm to 7.00pm 

Thu, 31 Aug Teachers’ Day Celebration 7.30am to 12.00pm 12.00pm to 7.00pm 
Fri, 1 Sep Teachers' Day School holiday Closed 
Sat, 2 Sep to 
Sun, 10 Sep Term 3 School holiday School holiday 7.30am to 7.00pm 

(Mon to Fri) 

Fri, 15 Sep PSLE Listening Comprehension 
(LC) Exam 

No school 
E-learning for P1 to P5  Closed 

Thu, 28 Sep to  
Wed 4 Oct PSLE Written Exam 

7.30am to 2.00pm 
(Mon to Wed, Fri) 
7.30am to 2.30pm (Thu) 

2.00pm to 7.00pm 
(Mon to Wed, Fri) 
2.30pm to 7.00pm (Thu) 

Fri, 6 Oct Children's Day School holiday Closed 
Mon, 16 Oct to  
Wed, 18 Oct PSLE Marking Days No school 

E-learning for all levels 7.30am to 7.00pm 

Fri, 10 Nov Administration Day No school 7.30am to 7.00pm 
Sun, 12 Nov Deepavali Public holiday 
Mon, 13 Nov Deepavali observed Public holiday 
Fri, 17 Nov Parent-Child-Teacher Meeting 

(PCTM) No school 7.30am to 1.30pm 

Sat, 18 Nov to  
Sun, 31 Dec Term 4 School holiday  School holiday 7.30am to 7.00pm  

(Mon to Fri) 
Mon, 25 Dec Christmas Day Public holiday 
Fri, 29 Dec SCC Centre preparation day School holiday Closed 

 
# Note: Spore Edusmart SCC will notify parents/guardians if there are changes to the timings and closure. 
                         
We thank you for your strong support and collaboration in fostering a supportive and stimulating 
learning environment for our students.  We look forward to the valuable partnerships we will forge 
throughout the upcoming months.   
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